Structure No. Route Location Feature Crossed

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED,
1. That the proposed improvement shall consist of
Roadway resurfacing of Batavia Road from Corporate Limits / CN Railroad to Illinois Route 59.

2. That there is hereby appropriated the sum of three hundred forty-three thousand seven hundred thirty-five and 30/100
 $343,735.30 Dollars ( ) for the improvement of

said section from the Local Public Agency's allotment of Motor Fuel Tax funds. 
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Clerk is hereby directed to transmit four (4) certified originals of this resolution to the district office

[...]

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED,
1.  That the proposed improvement shall consist of 
Bridge Replacement, Roadway reconstruction to raise profile, Multi-Use Path Construction utilizing Rebuild 
Illinois Bond funds.

2.  That there is hereby appropriated the sum of four hundred forty-four thousand seven hundred twenty-seven and
72 / 100  $444,727.72 Dollars ( ) for the improvement of 
said section from the Local Public Agency's allotment of Motor Fuel Tax funds. 
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Clerk is hereby directed to transmit four (4) certified originals of this resolution to the district office